
Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
—Supplementary Budget Estimates Hearing—October 2014
Answers to Questions on Notice
Parliamentary departments, Department of Parliamentary Services
Topic: Functions

Question: 240

Written: Senator Ludwig

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 2014

Since Budget Estimates in June, 2014:
1. Provide a list of all formal functions or forms of hospitality conducted for the Minister . Include:

a. The guest list of each function
b. The party or individual who initiated the request for the function
c. The menu, program or list of proceedings of the function
d. A list of drinks consumed at the function

2. Provide a list of the current wine, beer or other alcoholic beverages in stock or on order in the Minister’s office. Breakdown by item, quantity and cost.

Answer

Not applicable.

